
 
 

Final Inspection Checklist 

 

Instructions:  Prior to the release of a Certificate of Occupancy, you must have approval from each of the 
Departments below.  Please contact Paula Munger in the Columbia County Plan Review, prior to beginning 
construction, to determine whether or not a plat and/or as-built will be required for your project.  If the 
project requires the submittal of a plat and/or as-built, the Certificate of Occupancy will not be issued until it 
is approved.  Not all projects will require approval from the Health Department. 

 

 
□ Plan Review:   

             Paula Munger 
Phone: 706-312-7270 

             Email: pmunger@columbiacountyga.gov 

 
□ Environmental Compliance:  

             Scott Daniel 
Phone: 706-868-4242 
Email: sdaniel@columbiacountyga.gov 

 
 

□ Water Department:  
James Bush 
Phone: 706-868-4247 
Email: jbush@columbiacountyga.gov 

 

 
□ Development Services:  

Megan Thompson 
Phone: 706-312-7266 
Email: mthompson@columbiacountyga.gov 

 
 

□ Landscaping:  
Jonathan Williams 
Phone: 706-312-7351 
Email: jonwilliams@columbiacountyga.gov 

 

 
□ Health Department 

Andrea Frazier 
Phone: 706-868-3330 

             Email: Andrea.Frazier@dph.ga.gov 
 

 
□ Engineering Services: 

Mike Anderson 
Phone: 706-699-2406 
Email: manderson@columbiacountyga.gov 

 

 

 

 

 


